
TBM 'A'

MK

post

ST02

ST03

ST04

6.76
6.76

4.
99

6.
86

7.15

5.94 5.
91

5.
00

6.
23

6.
27

5.
04

5.
08

6.
35

6.
24

6.
17

5.
03

6.
19

6.
16

4.
89

6.
17

5.9
4

4.99

5.86

4.91

8.10

8.09

8.22

8.22

8.33

8.33

8.26

8.15

8.26

8.23

7.32
7
.
2
4

7.4
0

7.81

8.14

8.16

8.22

8.21

8.20

8.16

8.11

8.
21

7.30

7.24

7.30

7.36

7.32

7.37

7.33

7.23

7.29

7.36

7.20

7.24

6 39

7.03

7.49

6.18

7.50

7.46

7.457.477.33

7.47

7.32

7.49

7.48

7.57

6.04

6.1
6

6.
11

5.
98

6.
11

6.
13

6.02
6.156.16

5.
95

5.
97

5.95

6.18

6.12

6.55

5.87

5.87

6.06

6.06

7.41

7.64

7.47

7.45

7.53

7.44

7.46

7.49

7.47

7.59

7.57

7.61

7.53

7.48

7.42

7.47

7.56

7.46

7.50

7.49

7.41

7.44

7.47

7.
41

7.
47

7.
43

7.
50

7
.
4
0

7
.
5
1

7.73

7.82

7.76

7.74

7.68

7.63

7.68

7.73

6.
20

6.
21

5.
33

5.
42

5.
84

6.
05

6.
28

6.
16

5.
26

5.
91

6.
89

6.
44

6.
38

6.23
6
.
0
6

5.35

5.30

6.
28

6.12

5.25
5.67

6.21

6.22

6.17

6.23

6.13

6.29

6.26

6.29

6.26

6.28

6.18

6.22

5.09
5.87

5.46
5.91

5.50
5.93

5.46
5.74

5.08

10.17

10.01
10.15

10.04

10.27

10.00

10.11

7.70 7.53

7.38

7.31

7.31

7.33

7.35
7.46

7.44

7.41

7.48

7.47

7.47

7.42

7.38

7.33

7.49

7.42

7.30

6.74

6.66

6.71

6.56

6.64

6.62

6.09

6.10

8.13

8.01

8.25

8.07

7.99

8.05

8.02

7.89

7.98

7.83

7.
77

8.15

8.08

7.91

8.04

8.17

8.01

7.69

7.86

8.05

7.97

7.96

8.04

7.24

7.39 6.70

6.63

6.67

7.25

7.23

7.15

7.23

7.17

7.16

7.18

7.23

7.31

7.25

7.31

7.23

7.42

7.10

7.14

6.76

6.71

6.73

6.69

7.13

7.06

7.21

7.27

6.72

7.187.37

7.
28

7
.
2
5

7.31

9.23
9.51 9.64

9.30
8.949.189.369.26

7.24

7.38

7.43

7.33

7.35

7.47

7.61

7.67

7.76

7.80

7.76

7.75

7.70

7.37
7.51 7.27 7.32 7.28 7.25 7.44 7.34 7.11 7.18

7.46
7.497.467.607.687.67

7.64
7.66

7.66

7.68

7.73

7.71

7.70

7.73

7.56

7.47

7.45

7.42

7.35

7.37

7.34

7.36

7.36

7.42

7.43

7.49

7.54

7.54

7.50

7.51

7.54

7.54

7.49

7.49

7.56

7.56

7.46 7.48

7.48

7.46

7.44
7.44

7.58

7.61
7.77

7.81

7.74

7.68

7.50

7.37

7.36

7.42

7.31

7.26

7.28

7.49 7.43

6.37

7.16 7.14

7.31

7.23

7.287.257.24
7.026.976.96

6.34
6.19 6.07

6.16
6.21 6.07

6.12

6.04
5.986.01

6.006.016.05

7.19
7.14

7.18 7.25

7.11

7.20

6.81

7.02

7.267.22
7.29

7.147.157.197.16
7.09

7.21

6.15 6.16 6.27 6.19 6.04 6.13 6.24 6.27
6.23

6.11 6.14
6.24

6.04

5.99

5.99
6.03

6.27

6.20

6.20

6.16

6.25

7.31

7.427.43
7.457.35

7.377.38
7.377.40

7.51

7.44
7.44

7.48
7.41

7.40

7.32

7.28

7.35

7.42
7.497.44

7.49

7.35

7.22 7.32 7.26

7
.
3
2

6.156.186.176.18

6.03 6.07
6.06 6.19 6.23

6.
22

6.
15

5.
84

5.
58

6.14 6.13

6.17
6.20 6.16

6.23
6.16

6.15

6.13

6.15

6.11

6.16

6.29

6.45

6.41

6.1
6

6.05

5.99

6.00

6.17

6.13
6.156.096.116.146.42

6.35

6.056.15

7.27
7.25

7.25
7.35 7.30

7.30 7.23
7.27

7.27

7.06

7.05

7.03
7.06

7.2
2

7.08

7
.
2
0

7.25

7.23

7.14

7.36

7.31

7.37

7.337.367.307.257.27

7.31 7.27

7.27

7.26

6.13 6.12

7.45

7.29

7.34
6.64

6.57

6
.
3
9

5.9
7

5.48

5.38

6.34

6.17

5.68

5.59

5.64

5.83

5.
79

5.84

6.14

6.62

7.20

6.
30

6.
11

6.
32

6.
22

6.
18

6.
14

6.16

6.16

5.91
6.22

6.19

6.36

6.31

6.19

6.19

6.17

7.
42

7.
30

7.
19

7.
24

7.
05

7 21

5.
88
5.595.99

4.75
6.05

5.93

4.56

4.65
5.95

6.17

6.10

6.01

5.
99

5.
87

5.73
4.60

4.565.88

5.86

5.90

5.91

5.77

5.79

5.74

5.89

5.71

5.78

5.87

5.68
4
.
9
1

5.88

6
.
0
3

6.
14

6.
17

4.
58

4
.
6
3

5.92

5.98

5.97

6.05

5.90

5.99

5.95

6.09

5.89

5.91

6.31

6.38

6.26

6.08

5.93

6.05

5.97

6.28

6.37

5.94

5.89

5.85

5.92

6.00

6.01

5.99

6.24

6.21

6.
48

6.
88

7.21

7.19

7.24
6.80

6.83

6.82

8.28

8.59

8.738
.
8
0 8.55

8.27

8.02
7.76

7.49

7.45

6.7
1

6.25

6.27

6.16

6.38

6.28

6.25

9.48
9.80

9
.
6
9

9.7
4

9.91

9.55

9.58

7.41

7.
48

7.
49

7.
52

7.60

7.49 7.56
7.65

7.52
7.54

7.55

7.67

7.66

7.45

7.47

7.51

7.
55

7
.
4
8

7.51

7.50
7.42

7.64

7.59
7.60

7.55

7.57

7.52

7.40

7.44

7.53

7.46

7.42

7.48

7.57

7.49

7.42

7.39

7.45

7.49

7.
25

7.
41

7.
41

7.
42

7.
38

7.
46

7
.
4
2

7.43

7.42

7.49

7.43

7.39

7.47

7.47

7
.
3
2

6.
95

6.
61

7.00

6.58

6.36

6.33

6.45

6.50
6.40

6.31

6.28

6.31

6.13

5.
93

5.
96

5.
93
6.
08

6.
03

5.
91

5.
85

6.25

5.88

6.23

6.27

6.18

8.04

7.83

7.97

8.19

8.33

8.16

8.14
8.19

8.40
8.56

9.058.75

9.11

8.66

8.18

8.13

8.19

8.22

8.18

8.07

8.03

7.87

6.21

6.17

6.21

6.22

6.15

6.11

6.14

6.226.35

7.
44

7.
43

7.
42

7.
47

7.
53

7.48

7.45

7.41

7.41

7.42

7.42

7.46

7.50

7.51

7.45

7.49

7.52

7.59

7.55

7.63

7.60

7.58

7.51

7.41

7.44

7.52

7.64

7.70

7.74

7.65

7.
55

7.69
7.64

7.68

7.59

7.42

7.45

7.50

7.44

7.43

7.47

7.45

9.90

10.04
10.11

10
.5
4

10.81

1
0
.
3
6

10.03

10.03

1
0
.
2
4

7
.
4
5

7
.
4
3

7.38

7.44

7.48

7
.
5
6

7.
39

7.49

7.74

7.57

7
.
7
0

7.39

7.72

7.90

6.48

6.38

6.68

6.04

6.08

6.
04

6.
03

5.9
4

5.
58

6.
21

6.
29

6.
20

5.9
4

5.88

5.95

6.05

6.06

5.
94

5.63

5.65

5.69

5.72

5.73

5.69

5.61

5.76

5.93

5.96

5.85

5.96

6.16
7.55

7.60

7.46 7.47

7.46

7.39

7.40

7.48

7.57

7.51

7.50

7
.
5
3

7.
36

7.31

7.36

7.427.48

7.4
5

7.
53

7.
48

7.
42

7.327.38

7.
42

7.
32

7.
27

7
.
2
6

7.33

7.35

7.34

5.78

6.
08

4.
59

4.8
1 5.53

6.02

6.06

6.02

6.07

6.03

5.96

5.84
5.
89

5.
83

5.
87

6.01

5.98

5.91

6.
28

5.87

5.89

5.97

7.49

7.42

7.28
7.43

7.46

7.48

7.45

7.45

7.49

7.48

7.55

7.49

7.55

7.45

7.46

7.53

7.46

7.49

7.50

7.45

7.61

7.55

7.47

7.51

7.507.51

7.44

7.53

7.42

7.51

7.55

7.45

7.44

7.47

7.47

7.42

7.47

7.45

7.46

7.48

7.52

7.50

7.47

7.46

7.48

7.48

7.52 7.58

7.54

7.46

7.46

7.45

7.49

7.51

7.49

7.48

7.44

7.44

7.48

7.51

7.43

7.48

7.47

7.49

7.52

7.45

7.47

7.50

7.58

7.51

7.44

7.52

7.54

5.
87

5.
79

5.
90

5.
77

5.
75

4.62

4.
71

4.
63

6.
07

6.
34

4.
62

5 91 6.19

6.26
4.45

4.45 4.32

6.
34

6.
13

6.15

6.05

4.61

4.62

6.05

5.93

5.99

6.00

6.16

6
.
3
0

5
.
9
2

6.1
5

6.40

6.35

4.33

4.04

5.06

4
.
5
1

4
.
2
7

4.48

4.67

4.74

4.56

5.84

6.03

5
.
8
6

7.56

7.56

7.49

7.45

7.45

7.62

7.54

7.48

7.46

7.48

7.53 7.51

7.46

7.55

7.55

7.52

7.45

7.45

7.42

7.41

7.
43

7
.
4
2

7.41

7.44

7.477.39

7
.
4
5

7
.
5
1

7.43

7.44

7.51

7.47

5
.
8
3

5.0

5.
0

5.0

5
.0

5
.0

5.
0

5.0

5.0

5.
0

10
.0

5
.0

10.0

5
.0

181600N

181700N

181600N

181700N

181600N

181700N

3
5
4
2
0
0
E

3
5
4
3
0
0
E

3
5
4
4
0
0
E

3
5
4
2
0
0
E

3
5
4
3
0
0
E

3
5
4
4
0
0
E

FO
OT
PA
TH

BRAMBLESRIGHT

pylon

pylon

pylon

pylon

d1.30

d1.30

d1.35

d1.30

d1.40

d1.40

d1.50

d1.45

d1.31

d1.40

d1.50

d1.50

d1.40

d1.35

d1.35

d1.60

d1.60

d1.60

d1.30d1.30d1.30
d1.30

d1.30

d1.30

d1.40

d1.40d1.40d1.40
d1.40d1.40d1.50d1.30

d1.30 d1.30 d1.60 d1.60 d1.40 d1.30

d1.20 d1.20 d1.30
d1.30

d0.58

d0
.5

8

d0
.6

0
d0

.7
0

d0
.7

0
d0

.7
0

d0
.82

d0.42

d0.31

d0.56

d0.50

d0.55

d0.60

d0.60

d0.35

d0.36

d0
.4

6

d0.50

d1.07

d0.80

d0.80

d0.80

d0.80

d0.80

d0
.63

d0.59

d0.68

d0.68

d0
.4

4

d0
.5

1

d0
.6

5

d0
.56

d0.58

(AR)

(AR)

(AR)

(AR)

(A
R)

(AR)

NOTE:
UNABLE TO LOCATE WATER MAIN
DUE TO UNSUITABLE GROUND
CONDITIONS FOR GPR SURVEY.
ASSUMED ROUTE SHOWN.

NOTE:
UNABLE TO LOCATE WATER MAIN
DUE TO UNSUITABLE GROUND
CONDITIONS FOR GPR SURVEY.
ASSUMED ROUTE SHOWN.

MH1 FW
CL 7.97
IL 6.56 (x)
IL 6.57 (a)
IL 6.58 (b)

x

a

b

MH2 SW
CL 7.67
IL 6.67 (x)
IL 6.69 (a)
IL 6.71 (b,c)

x
a

b
c 150Ø

150Ø150Ø

150Ø

15
0Ø

225Ø

MH3 SW
CL 7.57
IL 6.07 (x)
IL 6.18 (a)
IL 6.15 (b)

MH4 FW
CL 7.56
IL 6.18 (x,a)
IL 6.20 (b)

xa

b

MH5 SW
CL 7.18
IL 6.03 (x)
IL 6.15 (a,c)
IL 6.05 (b)MH6 FW

CL 7.23
IL 5.81 (x)
IL 5.48 (a)
IL 5.82 (b)
IL 5.87 (c)

x
a

b
c

x

a
b

c

x

a
b

225Ø
150Ø

150Ø

22
5Ø

150Ø

150Ø

150Ø

150Ø

150Ø

150Ø

150Ø

EXISTING ROAD LAYOUT
AS PER OS MAP

EXISTING BUILDING
AS PER OS MAP

TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY
1:500 @A1

scale date drawn checked

1:500 19.07.2023 HS JB

dwg. no.

dwg. name

client

project CVA @ EAST CLIFF BUSINESS PARK
SEVERN ROAD, HALLEN
AVONMOUTH
BRISTOL BS10 7GD

whittakerandwatt

© whittakerandwatt architects

DRAWING KEY

page

A1

SK - Sketch / P - Planning / BC - Building Control
T - Tender / C - Construction / F - Final Revision

BALLYVESEY HOLDINGS
TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY

DRAWING REVISIONS

379 Antrim Road, Newtownabbey, Co. Antrim, BT36 5EB
W - www.wwarch.co.uk / T - 028 9084 1029

DRAWING NOTES

REV DATE DRAWN CHECK CHANGE STATUS

23.88(09) - P02
PLANNING DRAWING

SITE BOUNDARY
SITE AREA 16,868m2 / 1.68ha

100 20 30 40 50

metres - 1:500

246810

north

AutoCAD SHX Text
insulator ht.30.51m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
insulator ht.27.6m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
insulator ht.27.6m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
insulator ht.30.7m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
sag ht.25.8m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
sag ht.25.7m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
sag ht.25.8m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
pipeline marker (oil)

AutoCAD SHX Text
pipeline marker (oil)

AutoCAD SHX Text
pipeline marker (gas)

AutoCAD SHX Text
pipeline marker (gas)

AutoCAD SHX Text
pipeline marker (gas)

AutoCAD SHX Text
pipe il=4.24 dia.1.2m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
pipe il=4.36 dia.1.2m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
pipe il=4.55 dia.1.2m.

AutoCAD SHX Text
electric overhead

AutoCAD SHX Text
electric overhead

AutoCAD SHX Text
electric overhead

AutoCAD SHX Text
footbridge

AutoCAD SHX Text
400/6/8 willow

AutoCAD SHX Text
400/6/8 willow

AutoCAD SHX Text
400/10/8 willow

AutoCAD SHX Text
400/14/10 ash

AutoCAD SHX Text
400/14/10 ash

AutoCAD SHX Text
250/10/8 ash

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
footbridge

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
inaccessible vegetation

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINOR'S LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINOR'S LANE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
security fence

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRF

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRF

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRF

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
ditch

AutoCAD SHX Text
inaccessible hawthorn - unable to survey  bank

AutoCAD SHX Text
inaccessible hawthorn - unable to survey ditch 

AutoCAD SHX Text
inaccessible hawthorn - unable to survey ditch 


